Donnie Leddy
Stockholm, SD
605.695.0113

Tony Heins
New Salem, ND
701.400.4435

Jim Scheel
Alpena, SD
605.545.1521

Ryan Casteel
Sturgis, SD
605.423.6000

Chris Beutler
Lincoln, NE
402.380.8244

Andy Rest
Billings, MT
406.670.5678

Kadon Leddy
Stockholm, SD
605.924.0757

Jay Carlson
Shawnee, KS
913.967.9085

Welcome
Welcome to the 2021 All Breeds Cattle Tour!
What a crazy year for North Dakota. The extreme drought and
market transparency have topped news headlines all year long.
Let’s push this year’s challenges aside as we focus on a fantastic
tour. Our tour hosts are looking forward to the 34th annual All
Breeds Cattle Tour and are excited to share with you what they
have been up to this year.
The quality of cattle in the Devils Lake area have us with a full
two-day tour. We have 11 stops featuring 14 breeders. These topnotch breeders represent a variety of breeds including, Angus,
Hereford, Red Angus, Charolais, Simmental and SimAngus™.
We would like to recognize our sponsors, who are great supporters of our operations and our industry. Thank you, sponsors!
And, a big thank-you goes to all our tour hosts who worked hard
to bring this tremendous tour together, despite the drought struggles that we all faced this year.
We look forward to a two-day excursion around the Devils Lake
area to relax and visit with fellow cattle producers and agribusiness professionals on the 34th annual All Breed Cattle Tour.
Sincerely,

Karissa Daws & Steve Gilje
Tour Chairmen
2021 All Breeds Cattle Tour

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

1

2

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Schedule
Monday, Oct. 4, 2021
7:00 AM
7:45 AM		
8:30 AM		
9:30 AM		
10:00 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:45 PM		
12:30 PM		
2:30 PM 		
3:30 PM 		
3:45 PM		
4:30 PM		
5:00 PM		
5:45 PM		
6:30 PM		
8:30 PM		
9:15 PM		

Registration
Depart Fireside Inn
Midway Polled Herefords - breakfast provided
Depart Midway Polled Herefords
Topp Angus
Depart Topp Angus
Spickler Ranch North with guest Farnsworth Angus
Lunch at Spickler Ranch North
Depart Spickler Ranch North
Jallo Angus Ranch with guest Bina Charolais
Depart Jallo Angus Ranch
Ellingson Simmentals
Depart Ellingson Simmentals
Grassy Meadow Ranch
Social at Grassy Meadow Ranch
Supper at Grassy Meadow Ranch
Depart Grassy Meadow Ranch
Arrive at Fireside Inn

Tuesday, Oct. 5, 2021
7:00 AM
8:00 AM		
8:45 AM		
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:45 PM
1:30 PM 		
1:35 PM 		
2:20 PM		
3:30 PM		
4:15 PM		
5:00 PM		

Registration
Depart Fireside Inn
Lazy W Angus Ranch - breakfast provided
Depart Lazy W Angus Ranch
Nelson Angus with Johnson Brothers Angus
Depart Nelson Angus
Lunch at McCumber Angus Ranch
McCumber Angus Ranch
Depart McCumber Angus Ranch
Gurr Lake Angus
Depart Gurr Lake Angus
Kenner Simmental Ranch
Depart Kenner Simmental Ranch
Arrive at Fireside Inn

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

3

75

Years

Nodak Insurance Company has been proudly serving the state’s farmers and
ranchers for 75 years. Thank you for letting us deliver answers for every
generation. Learn more about our history at nodak75.com.

Krista Estenson
Julie Schemionek

Ryan Schemionek, Sales Associate

Krista

4

Julie

Ryan

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Devils Lake • 701-662-7591

Midway Polled
Herefords
First Stop, Oct. 4

Welcome to Midway Polled Herefords
and the 2021 All Breeds Cattle Tour!
Midway Polled Herefords is a sixth-generation family farm and ranch that began
in 1910. My dad, Doug Smith, founded
our registered Polled Hereford herd in
1953, and my mom Ann is still an active
part of the ranch.
Our goal is to produce big, rugged 2-yearold-bulls and raise them with longevity
and survivability in mind. We only select the top one-third of the bull calves
from our 200 registered cows. We also
produce replacement heifers that grow
into big-volume, high-producing cows.
We begin selling bulls by private treaty in
January and replacement heifers in February. A yearly catalog is available upon
request by mail or online.
We also have 170 commercial cows consisting of Hereford and black Angus genetics. These cows produce a large group of black baldy replacement heifers
that are offered for sale yearly.
We are happy to have our daughter Whitney and her husband Jake, along with
their kids, Will and Andie, here on the ranch with us. They are an important
part of the team that makes our operation work.
Visitors are always welcome at Midway Polled Herefords. Thanks for coming to
see us and for your interest in our cattle.
Midway Polled Herefords
Bill & Karen Smith
Jake, Whitney, Will & Andie Burkhardsmeier
7480 26th St. NE
Sheyenne, ND 58374
(701) 996-3300
midwayph@gondtc.com

At Datamars Livestock, every product we produce is designed to help farmers make
better decisions and be more productive. We offer tools for a complete livestock
management solution from electric fencing and infrastructure, to livestock scales,
animal identification, and animal health delivery systems.

At Datamars Livestock, every product we produce is designed
and be more productive.
We offer tools for a complete livestock management solution
from electric fencing and infrastructure, to livestock scales,
animal identification and animal health delivery systems.

For moreto
information,
visit livestock.datamars.com
help farmers
make better decisions

For more information, visit livestock.datamars.com

6

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Topp Angus
Second Stop, Oct. 4

Topp Angus is a purebred Angus cattle operation located
north of Grace City, operated
by Paul Topp, his wife Jess,
and their children, Brooke,
Hudson, Sienna and Holden.
A third-generation seedstock
producer, Topp Angus began
with a comprehensive embryo transplant program for
TC Ranch in Franklin, Neb.
After careful analysis of their program, the decision was made to purchase the
fall-calving herd from TC Ranch, which included a strong base of cow families
currently standing at Topp Angus. The herd has grown and, today, includes 350
cows with a spring-calving herd (January and February) and a fall-calving herd
(August and September). We host a production sale the first Thursday in February,
which includes 130 spring-and fall-born bulls. We also host special opportunities
throughout the year to purchase high-quality replacement females.
The foundation of our cowherd is built on consistency. We have a strong breeding
base and elite genetics to strengthen our annual offering to you. We develop our
cattle to ensure they can hold up in any breeding environment and move your
breeding program forward. This is done through careful research, planning and
constant attention to detail to guarantee nothing is overlooked. We will not chase
the latest fads, but continue with balanced genetics that will improve your herd for
many generations to come. We do not believe in keeping 50 percent of our bulls
and heifers; we believe in a cowherd that never misses.
We are very thankful for the opportunity to be a seedstock Angus producer offering balanced, efficient and performance-driven genetics. We appreciate the time
you’ve taken to attend the All Breeds Cattle Tour and look forward to your conversations and herd visits any time throughout the year.
Topp Angus
Paul & Jess
Brooke, Hudson, Sienna & Holden Topp
8205 14th St. NE, Grace City, ND 58445
(701) 650-8371
toppangus@daktel.com
www.toppangus.com

P-One - the 1st Ingredient
TM

TM

Time to Think Differently:
The microbiome in every cow is different, yet all are fed the same TMR and expected to
perform the same. Fed daily, P-One™ has the Smartbacteria to shift the microbiome’s
profile, making it more unified so the cows benefit similarly from the same TMR.
The branded strains of Smartbacteria, found only in P-One™, optimize energy transport
through efficient carbohydrate metabolism. Thus stabilizes and maintains rumen pH,
making P-One™ - the 1st Ingredient™.
Providing a more cost-effective, hands-on approach to nutrition,
Priority IAC brings a forward approach to formulating rations.

The only company bringing the fields of

MICROBIOLOGY &
NUTRITION TOGETHER
Justin and Nathan Spickler
are proud users of P-One
TM

Priority IAC
the Smartbacteria & Nutrition Company

TM

TM

888-444-2030 | forhealthycows.com

8

Priority IAC

TM

the
Smartbacteria
& Nutrition
Company
2021
all breeds
cattle
tour program
TM

Priority IAC

TM

Contact Authorized Reseller

Dan Nodsle

218-849-6179 | dnodsle@gmail.com

Spickler ranch
north
Third Stop, Oct. 4

Welcome to the 2021 North Dakota
Stockmen’s Association’s All Breeds Cattle Tour and to Spickler Ranch North!
Spickler Ranch North is a third-and
fourth-generation purebred Angus
seedstock operation. Justin and Sara
Spickler own and operate Spickler
North along with our four children Wyatt, 16; Will, 15; Jessa, 12; and Watson, 11.
We truly are a family operation, with
each family member having specific
jobs and tasks that contribute to our
success.
Our cowherd consists of 600-plus
spring-calving cows, along with a group
of fall-calving cows. We hold an annual production sale each November, when
we offer coming 2-year-old bulls, bred heifers and bred cows. The most recent
addition to our sale offering are commercial heifers purchased from our customers, freeze branded, artificially inseminated and developed by us. In 2012,
with the help of the NDSA, we built a 999-head feedlot. We use the feedlot for
sale cattle development and to finish nearly all of the cattle that we cull. In turn,
we market them directly to a packing plant. This task and the end result give us
tremendous insight into how our cattle perform in the feedlot and at the plant.
Spickler Ranch North also owns a small band of Quarter Horse mares. We have
been Quarter Horse breeders since 1988. Our bloodlines include Doc Bar, Poco
Bueno, King, Cutter Bill and, our current stud purchase from the Eslinger operation in Ashley, a red roan Peptoboonsmal-bred horse.
We are thankful for the opportunity to host you on this tour. Please do not hesitate to contact us anytime!
Spickler Ranch North
Justin & Sara Spickler
Wyatt, Will, Jess & Watson
8377 7th Pkwy NE
Glenfield, ND 58443
jsspickler@gmail.com
www.spicklerranchnorth.com

10

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Farnsworth Angus
Ranch
Third Stop, Oct. 4

Welcome to the 2021 All Breeds
Cattle Tour!
Farnsworth Angus Ranch is primarily a commercial cow-calf operation
and also features a registered Angus
herd managed by Evan Farnsworth.
In 1917, Theodore Ellingson, Evan’s
great-grandfather, started the cowcalf operation. He passed away in
1942, leaving his wife Cora. The commercial cows were sold to Archie
Campbell after Theodore’s passing.
The commercial bred heifers were
given to their daughter Avenell Ellingson Farnsworth, Evan’s grandmother. Avenell and husband Bruce built their commercial cowherd with
the start of the 10 bred heifers. Then, the commercial cowherd was passed
down to Ed Farnsworth. Ed retired from ranching in 2017, and Evan has
since taken over the operation.
Evan started the registration operation in the fall of 2005. At the time, he
was working for Spickler Ranch. There, he was given the opportunity to
purchase S Sarsaparilla 502, the foundation female for his registered operation.
Farnsworth Angus Ranch sells bulls private treaty in addition to consigning bulls to the North Dakota Angus State Select Bull and Heifer Sale and
the North Dakota Bull Test.
Farnsworth Angus Ranch
Evan Farnsworth
8825 16th St. NE
McHenry, ND 58464
farnsworth_evan@yahoo.com

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

11

12

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Jallo Angus
Ranch
Fourth Stop, Oct. 4

Welcome to Jallo Angus Ranch and the 2021 All Breeds Cattle Tour!
Jallo Angus Ranch originally started as a 4-H
project in 1974, when
Darrell purchased his
first Angus heifer. As
Darrell expressed an
interest in the seedstock industry, he went
to work for Earl Hofstad of Ramsey Angus of
Starkweather and later purchased 40 head of registered Angus females from Hofstad.
These females were the original foundation of the Jallo Angus Ranch herd. Today, the
ranch has developed into a multi-generational operation. The Jallo family includes
Darrell’s parents, Harold and Carol, wife Deb, and their children Jamie (husband Erik
and son Emmett), Jessica (husband Taylor and sons Orrin and Jasper) and Jason, who
works alongside Darrell on the ranch.
The herd consists of 350 Angus mother cows. Jallo Angus Ranch has an extensive artificial insemination and embryo transfer program that allows them to improve genetics
through the raising of females and herd bulls, as well as the purchase of high-quality
bulls that complement their program. The ranch has embraced DNA genomic Expected Progeny Differences (EPDs). All stock is fed and bulls are developed on the ranch.
In addition, anything that goes to market is finished on site. Jallo Angus Ranch hosts
an annual production sale on the third Sunday in January. The 43rd annual sale will be
held on Jan. 16, 2022, and will feature approximately 80 fall- and spring-born bulls and
a select group of bred and open females.
Always striving to improve their breeding program, Jallo Angus Ranch’s mission is to
breed for functional cattle that cover everything from eye appeal, carcass quality, performance and longevity. They strive to stay true to their breeding program goals and
raise cattle that go out and work, whether that’s in the pasture, feedlot or even in the
showring.
Jallo Angus Ranch also runs a farming operation comprised of wheat, corn, edible beans,
soybeans and oats near Fordville.
Visitors are always welcome!

Jallo Angus Ranch

12249 55th St. NE
Fordville, ND 58231
Darrell: (701) 331-2587
Jason: (701) 331-1164
jalloangus@gmail.com
Find us on Facebook - Jallo Angus Ranch

Ironhide Equipment provides superior customer
service and has an entire team that consists of
professional sales members, finance experts,
service technicians and a knowledgeable
parts and accessories staff to support you, our
valued customer. We pride ourselves on having
well-trained experts that strive for customer
satisfaction. Come in and visit our friendly,
reliable and experienced staff today.

IRONHIDE EQUIPMENT
1226 Highway 2 East
Devils Lake, ND 58301
Phone: (701) 662-5331
Fax: (701) 544-0201

www.goironhide.com
14

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Bina Charolais
Fourth Stop, Oct. 4

Welcome to the All Breeds Cattle Tour!
Bina Charolais is a seventh-generation
family farm that originated in 1896.
The farm consists of Lane and Vicki
and their daughters Desiree, Deitra,
Denae (husband Kyle and daughters
Kennedy, Gentry and Brinkley) Stern
and Derissa (husband Dustin and son
Ian) LaFleur.
In 1979, two bachelors offered their
checkbook to Lane to buy seven Charolais cows and pay them back when he had the money. This transaction started the Bina
Charolais registered herd, as well as a relationship that grew. Lane eventually bought out
their Charolais herds.
Today, the herd consists of 90 purebred Charolais and 30 red-factor Charolais spring-calving cow-calf pairs. We do an extensive 30-day artificial insemination, with natural heat detection. This helps us to improve our genetics in order to produce high-quality individuals
to sell to our customers. We also keep back 10 to 15 replacement heifers a year to improve
the genetics of our herd. Fifteen years ago, we started in the red-factor Charolais to give our
bull customers an opportunity to keep their black and red hides, while getting the extra
pounds and muscle that Charolais put into their offspring. We also sell a handful of show
heifers, which have been successful around the country, and replacement heifers. We look
for our heifers to go to our customers and be sound and functional, while offering strong
maternal traits.
We host our annual Bina Charolais Powerhouse Bull Sale the third Tuesday in February.
Our 27th annual sale will be Feb. 15, 2022, in Jamestown. We sell our top 30 to 35 bulls, the
ones we feel have the ability to meet our customers’ requirements of adding pounds, muscle and profit in their pocket. One of our favorite sayings is, “We won’t sell it to you if we
wouldn’t use it ourselves.” Our bull sale has been ranked in the top 10 Charolais bull sales
in the nation for the last 10 years. In 2007, we won the pen-of-three bulls at the National
Western Stock Show in Denver, Colo.
Besides raising Charolais cattle, we raise wheat, canola, oats, corn and pinto beans.
Here at Bina Charolais, we strive to produce high-quality
cattle not only for the purebred industry, but also for commercial cattlemen. When you use Bina Charolais genetics,
you’re not just a customer, but a friend. If you are ever in
the area, we would love for you to stop by the farm and visit
us about the great white breed.
We hope you enjoy the stops and look forward to seeing
you down the road!

Bina Charolais

Lane & Vicki Bina
11168 60th St. NE
Lawton, ND 58345
(701) 655-3598
binachar@polarcomm.com

Your John Deere dealer since 1963

New and Used Equipment

Batco, Brant, Degelman, John Deere, Summers,
UM-Unverferth, Westfield, Wheatheart and Yetter
Service • Parts

Michigan • Devils Lake
Hampden • Carrington
leadingedgeequip.com
1-800-726-0106

16

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Ellingson
Simmentals
Fifth Stop, Oct. 4

Welcome to the 2021 All Breeds Cattle Tour and Ellingson Simmentals!
Terry Ellingson and his father Trueman began Ellingson Simmentals in
1990. Through the use of artificial insemination and embryo transfer, the
herd has grown to 150 cows of both black and red color. The goal has always been to produce high-performance cattle with calving ease. The use
of ultrasound technology has allowed carcass information to be included in
data collection of all bulls and heifers. We have been recognized as a performance advocate by the American Simmental Association for our data
collection in birth, weaning, yearling and ultrasound information.
Our annual production sale is the fourth Friday in January at the farm near
Dahlen. Our 22nd annual Ellingson Simmentals Performance Bull and Female Sale will be held Friday, Jan. 21, 2022.
Visit www.ellingsonsimmentals.com for further information.

Ellingson Simmentals
5065 125th Ave. NE
Dahlen, ND 58224
(701) 384-6225
tellings@polarcomm.com
www.ellingsonsimmentals.com

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

17

Embryo transfer on
your schedule!
� On-farm or In-clinic
� /VF or Conventional

0

35+ Years Experience

BovaGen Embryo
Transfer
605.237.0385

[!II

boydbien@sbcglobal.net � �Scan here with your smartphone camera!

18

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

[!]

Grassy meadow
Ranch
Final Stop, Oct. 4

We are excited to welcome
you to the 2021 All Breeds Cattle Tour and Grassy Meadow
Ranch!
My husband and I both grew
up with cattle. David was raised
on an Angus ranch and I grew
up on a dairy farm, where we
also had Red Angus commercial cows. David and I bought
our first group of registered Red
Angus females before we got
married. Our ranch is very family-orientated. We have four children that love being involved in
every aspect, from working cows and calving to fieldwork.
Our focus has been to add some more frame and power to the Red Angus breed. We
love the maternal power and ability of our Red Angus females. The docility is second to
none with our kids being out there with us. Our customers need good females, but also
need weight in the fall so we have been taking our maternal powerhouses and breeding
carcass and frame powerhouses to get what we feel is a great combination. You have
marketable steers while not being afraid to keep replacement heifers.
We can’t wait for you to view our sire groups that we will have available on our production sale in January. We use artificial insemination and embryo transfer extensively to
keep our genetics moving forward quickly. We will have some ET calves along with natural calves out of our donors on display. Our females that will be for sale at the North
Dakota Red Select Sale will be available for viewing tour day.
Grassy Meadow Ranch’s 6th Annual Production Sale will be held Jan. 8, 2022. The sale is
held at the ranch headquarters. We will sell approximately 50 bulls and 12 bred females
for March calving.
Visitors are welcome anytime. We enjoy
visiting about cattle and keeping up with
what the industry and our customers
would like for their operations to continue moving forward. Thank you for joining us on the tour!

Grassy Meadow Ranch

David & Karissa Daws
PO Box 185
Michigan, ND 58259
(701) 270-1524
grassymeadowranch@gmail.com
Find us on Facebook - Grassy Meadow Ranch

Growing Value Together

Providing quality and competitive
products and services that
create value for our patrons.

Bisbee Office: 701-656-3263 • 800-450-3263
5954 Hwy 66, Bisbee, ND 58317

www.legacy-cooperative.com
20

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Lazy W Angus
Ranch
First Stop, Oct. 5

Welcome to the 2021 All Breeds Cattle Tour! We are excited to have you on our
ranch. Thank you so much for taking the time to come to our part of North Dakota.
In 1962, our Angus herd was started with the purchase of five Angus heifers
from Wesley Moore from Cogswell. We purchased our first bull from Clyde
Barks of Snowrest Angus from Egeland. The bull’s bloodline was Peace Garden
Eileenmere OSY, which became the foundation bloodlines of our Angus herd.
Other sire bloodlines that have been used since include Hi Guy, Viking, Patriot,
Krugerrand, Objective, Mytty In Focus and more.
At this time, the ranch is run by Wayne, Marguerite, Jason, Tom, Judy, Joseph,
Eliza and Cecilia Freund.
Our goal is to continue to raise functional females that calve on their own unassisted and raise a calf that will thrive in the pasture.
We have been selling
bulls and heifers since
the early 1970s by private
treaty. We have transitioned from holding a
production sale (which
was held for about 10
years) and are now selling by private treaty.
We hope that you have
enjoyed looking at our
cattle and that you had a
wonderful time visiting
all of the ranches in the
area!

Lazy W Angus Ranch
Tom & Judy Freund
7846 Hwy 281
Cando, ND 58324
(701) 351-0096
lazyw@gondtc.com
lazywangusranch.com

www.LakeChevy.com

www.LakeChevy.com
www.LakeChevy.com
www.LakeChevy.com
www.LakeChevy.com
www.LakeChevy.com
www.LakeChevy.com
www.LakeChevy.com
www.LakeChevy.com
www.LakeChevy.com
www.LakeChevy.com

www.LakeToyota.com
www.LakeToyota.com
www.LakeToyota.com
www.LakeToyota.com
www.LakeToyota.com
www.LakeToyota.com
www.LakeToyota.com
www.LakeToyota.com
www.LakeToyota.com
www.LakeToyota.com
www.LakeToyota.com

www.DevilsLakeFord.com
www.DevilsLakeFord.com
www.DevilsLakeFord.com
www.DevilsLakeFord.com
www.DevilsLakeFord.com
www.DevilsLakeFord.com
www.DevilsLakeFord.com
www.DevilsLakeFord.com
www.DevilsLakeFord.com
www.DevilsLakeFord.com
www.DevilsLakeFord.com

www.DevilsLakeChrysler.com

www.DevilsLakeChrysler.com
www.DevilsLakeChrysler.com
www.DevilsLakeChrysler.com
www.DevilsLakeChrysler.com
www.DevilsLakeChrysler.com
www.DevilsLakeChrysler.com
www.DevilsLakeChrysler.com
www.DevilsLakeChrysler.com
www.DevilsLakeChrysler.com
www.DevilsLakeChrysler.com

Clergy, Educators, First Responders, Military and Veterans save up to an
additional $1500 with the Bergstrom Difference Plus!
www.DevilsLakeCars.com
Clergy, Educators, First Responders,
Military and Veterans save up to an

Clergy,Clergy,
Educators,
First
Responders,
MilitaryMilitary
and Veterans
save
up
to an
Clergy,
Educators,
Educators,
First
Responders,
First
Military
and
Veterans
and
Veterans
save
up
save
to
up
to
additional
$1500
withResponders,
the Bergstrom
Difference
Plus!
Clergy,
Educators,
First
Responders,
Military
and
Veterans
save
up
to
an
Clergy,
Educators,
Clergy,
Educators,
First
Responders,
First
Responders,
Military
and
Military
Veterans
and
Veterans
save
up
save
toup
anan
up
to an
an
Clergy,
Educators,
First
Responders,
Military
and
Veterans
save
up
to
an
additional
$1500
with
the
Bergstrom
Difference
Plus!
Clergy,
Clergy,
Educators,
Educators,
First
First
Responders,
Responders,
Military
Military
and
and
Veterans
Veterans
save
save
up
to
toan
an
additional
additional
$1500
$1500
with
the
with
Bergstrom
the
Bergstrom
Difference
Difference
Plus!
Plus!
www.DevilsLakeCars.com
additional
$1500
with
the
Bergstrom
Difference
Plus!
additional
additional
$1500
with
$1500
the
with
Bergstrom
the
Bergstrom
Difference
Difference
Plus!Plus!
Plus!
additional
$1500
with
the
Bergstrom
Difference
www.DevilsLakeCars.com
additional
$1500
with
the
Bergstrom
Difference
Plus!
additional
$1500
with
the
Bergstrom
Difference
Plus!
www.DevilsLakeCars.com
www.DevilsLakeCars.com
www.DevilsLakeCars.com
www.DevilsLakeCars.com
www.DevilsLakeCars.com
www.DevilsLakeCars.com
www.DevilsLakeCars.com
www.DevilsLakeCars.com

22

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Nelson AnguS
Second Stop, Oct. 5

Nelson Angus would like to welcome everyone to the 2021 North Dakota Stockmen’s
Association’s All Breeds Cattle Tour.
Nelson Angus was started in 1961 by Otto and Sharon Nelson with the purchase of
three cows and a bull from Clyde Bark’s Snorest Angus Farm. Additional females
and herdsires were then selected from the Henry Kruger herd in Killarney, Manitoba, Canada, and other top-producing herds through various sales, such as the North
Dakota Winter Show and North Dakota Angus Association sales. A large percentage
of our present-day cowherd still traces back to these foundation genetics at least once.
From the early beginning, Nelson Angus has been a family affair, with all five of Otto’s
and Sharon’s children being involved, working on the ranch and competing in 4-H,
FFA and junior activities.
In 1997, Otto and Sharon handed over the management and control of the day-to-day
operations of the Nelson Angus cowherd to two of their sons, Mike and Dan. Since
then, we have been utilizing some of the newest technologies available to the livestock
industry, as well as adding some top new genetics to the Nelson herd the through
purchase of live animals, semen and embryos from some of the top herds across the
country.
Currently, we run about 150 mother cows and approximently 35 replacement heifers
a year. We calve from February to April. We use artifical insemination technology for
more than 75 percent of the cowherd and all of the replacement heifers before turning
them out on grass pasture with our top-notch herdsires.
We primarily market our genetics through two sales each year. In November, we will
proudly be part of the 9th annual Pearls of the Prairie Angus Sale at Kist Livestock in
Mandan, where we will be offering our top show heifer prospects and a powerful set
of bred heifers.
On March 12, 2022, we will be hosting our 19th annual production sale at the ranch
1 ½ miles north of Egeland in our heated sale facility. We will offer a powerful set of
approximently 35 bulls, as well as select groups of heifer calves and bred heifers.
We would like to thank you for stopping by our ranch and for attending the tour. We
hope that next time you are in the area you stop by. We are always ready to talk
cattle.

Nelson Angus

Mike & Dan Nelson
8555 72nd Ave NE
Egeland, ND 58331
Mike: (701) 230-2132
Dan: (701) 351-1795
nelsonangus@yahoo.com
www.nelsonangus.com

E X P E RT S I N E V E RY F I E L D

We support farmers and ranchers
everyday with customized financial
solutions tailored to fit any operation!
•
•
•
•

Farm & Agribusiness Loans
Insurance (MPCI, Hail, LRP)
Succession & Retirement Planning
Farm Accounting & Tax Planning

Devils Lake, ND 800-422-3670
AgCountry.com
24

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Johnson brothers
Angus
Second Stop, Oct. 5

“We raise quality cattle for cattlemen who sell by the pound.”
Our farm has been in our family since 1912, raising small grains and cattle. Vernon Johnson and sons Terry, Todd and Tim raised Herefords until the 1990s, when we started
exclusively breeding to Angus bulls.
Since then, Terry’s sons, Jeremy and
Nathan, and Tim’s son Derek have taken over the reins and raise commercial
and registered Angus cattle.
We have been selling bulls and replacement heifers for sale by private
treaty successfully for years. We also
enter and sell a select few bulls in
the Midland Bull Test Sale held each
April in Columbus, Mont. Since 2007,
we have brought in carefully selected
registered Angus females and continue to add to our herd through the
selection of embryos. We breed for
structural soundness and maternal
ability and our cows perform on a
roughage-based diet. We artificially
inseminate our heifers and a large
percentage of our cowherd. We choose
our bulls to enhance maternal ability
and produce quality calves that excel
in the feedlot.

JBAR Boost 406

We continue to strive for better performance of our cattle with the end result of better tasting and grading beef.
Field Day - 2021
Since 2005, we have collected carcass
data on all of our market steers by retaining ownership to track their performance annually, which leads to an increase in our
customers’ bottomline. They have been grading Choice and higher, with a high percentage of Certified Angus Beef premiums.
Johnson Brothers Angus
Jeremy & Nathan Johnson
We are proud to offer our genetics to help
7366 80th St. NE
other producers increase their end results
Egeland, ND 68331
and bottomline.
Jeremy: (701) 370-2029
Nathan:
(701) 351-4386
Visitors are always welcome!
Find us on Facebook - Johnson Bros. Angus

26

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

McCumber Angus
Ranch
Third Stop, Oct. 5

Welcome to the 2021 NDSA All Breeds
Cattle Tour! We thank you for participating in the tour and hope you enjoy
your time in northern North Dakota.
McCumber Angus Ranch was established in 1964 as an FFA project for
my dad, Chuck. My grandpa Harold
and my dad started with the purchase
of five half-sisters from a local Angus
breeder. From those original heifers,
the McCumber cowherd was built.
Today, a majority of the cowherd will
trace to two of those original females.
They are represented by the Miss Wix and Rosetta cow families, which are now recognized throughout the Angus breed.
For 57 years, the focus of our breeding program has been to build and maintain a top
cowherd that is efficient, fertile, productive and problem-free. We focus on breeding cattle that will work in a forage environment and not only survive, but thrive. We breed cattle with the commercial cow-calf producer in mind. We want a productive, problem-free,
easy-fleshing female that is fertile and long-lasting. She must be able to get the job done
in any environment. To accomplish this, balance is the key. By selecting cattle with a
balance of traits and not single-trait selecting, we are able to supply the commercial producer with seedstock that will help keep them profitable under all economic and environmental situations.
We hold our annual production sale the fourth Wednesday of March here at the ranch
and offer the top 2/3 of our bull calfcrop, as well as a large group of embryo transfer full
brothers. In addition, we offer a select group of registered heifers and commercial heifers
right from our program.
We are a family operation and represent the third and fourth generations on the ranch.
We are thankful for the opportunity to do what we love and look forward to the future
of the beef industry and the Angus business in the years to come. Thanks again for attending the All Breeds Cattle Tour and know that you are welcome to come by the ranch
anytime to look at the cattle or visit.

McCumber Angus Ranch
Chuck & Gail Tastad
Matt & Cynthia Tastad
8675 37th Ave.
Rolette, ND 58366
(701) 246-3847
mctastad@utma.com
www.mccumberangus.com

28

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Gurr Lake Angus
Fourth Stop, Oct. 5

We are honored to be a part of the All
Breeds Cattle tour for 2021! We welcome you to our farm.
The Gilje family has been farming
here since 1888 and we hope to continue for many years to come. Our
first registered Angus cows were
purchased from McCumber Angus
Ranch in 1999, with additional bred
heifers coming from Van Dyke Angus
Ranch in 2000 and 2001. Since that
time, our registered herd has gradually grown and replaced our commercial cattle.
The focus of our program has always been on producing trouble-free females. We
develop bulls with a bit less emphasis on feed and gain than most operations. Grass
is the main ingredient in beef and is the most efficient method of harvesting rain and
sunshine.
Steve, Joellen, Jimmy and Sonja Gilje took over the daily operations in the summer of
2003. Jimmy and AbbyJo now live in Pelican Rapids, Minn., but they are planning to
move to Rolette in 2022 and become more involved again. Sonja is currently a student
in the veterinary medicine program at the University of Minnesota.
This summer has placed a real strain on the pastures and feed situation for the coming winter, but farmers and ranchers have always been resilient and we will make the
best of what we are given. Life on a farm is not for everyone, but for those of us that
enjoy it, there is nothing better.
We have recently begun offering freezer beef directly to customers and we sell U.S.
Department of Agriculture inspected Gurr Lake Beef at a few farmers markets. Save
the world (and your local ranchers) by eating beef every day!
Thanks to the North Dakota Stockmen’s Association and our sponsors for making
this event possible! Enjoy the tour!
Gurr Lake Angus
Steve & Jo Gilje & Family
8876 36th Ave.
Rolette, ND 58366
(701) 246-3427
gurrlakeangus.com
2021 all breeds cattle tour program

29

30

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Kenner Simmental
Ranch
Fifth Stop, Oct. 5

Welcome to the 2021 All Breeds Cattle
Tour and Kenner Simmental Ranch!
Located south of Leeds, Kenner Simmental Ranch has been raising Simmental and SimAngus™ cattle since
1974. The cowherd consists of 450 registered Simmental and SimAngus™
cows that are red and black, with a
small herd of purebred Red Angus.
Roger Kenner sold bulls privately from
1976 until 1996 before making the decision to host a production sale. The
2021 sale marked the 25th annual Kenner Simmental Ranch production sale.
They market approximently 130 bulls in the sale and roughly 70 bred heifers. The sale is held the second Saturday of February at the ranch.
Kenner Simmental Ranch uses extensive artificial insemination, embryo
transfer and DNA technology to keep making better genetics. Additionally,
a grain farm enterprise accompanies the cattle enterprise. Kenners raise all
their own feed.
Roger’s daughter Erika works alongside him on the farm and ranch. Their
herdsman, Bryan Leapaldt, was hired in 1996 to manage the cowherd and
has been with the ranch ever since.
Kenner Simmental Ranch
Roger, Jeanette & Erika Kenner
Herdsman: Bryan Leapaldt
5606 57th St. NE
Leeds, ND 58346
Roger: (701) 466-2800
Erika: (406) 581-1188
Bryan: (701) 739-8764
erika.kenner@gmail.com
www.kennersimmental.com
2021 all breeds cattle tour program

31

32

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Have you read everybody’s favorite magazine?

MAGAZINE
Independently Owned and Operated

Guiding America’s Beef Producers for over 25 years

Join us for our
“Real Beef, Made from Plants”
campaign!!!

Subscribe for Free

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

33

THIS IS A
THIS
IS A
TESTIMONIAL:
THIS
IS
A
THIS ISTESTIMONIAL:
A THIS IS A
TESTIMONIAL:
TIMONIAL:
TESTIMONIAL:

hts reserved.

We could go on and on about Wind and Rain® mineral.
How it provides the essential minerals cattle need in a
convenient, weather-resistant granular form. But these
cows say it all. Rely on this proven solution available
We could go on and on about Wind
and Rain® mineral.
™
through the Purina® All Seasons
Cattle Nutrition
Program.
We
could
go on
and
How it provides the essential
minerals
cattle
need
in aon about Wind and
We could go on and on about Wind and Rain® mineral.
convenient,
weather-resistant
granular
form. Butthe
these
We can tell you
more than this
ad ever
could.
How
it
provides
essential minerals c
® essential minerals cattle need in a
How itand
provides
the
We could go on and oncows
about
Wind
mineral.
sayProofPays.com
it all. Rely
onRain
this proven
solution weather-resistant
available
Or
visit
convenient,
convenient,
weather-resistant
granular
form.
But thesegranular f
™
through the
Purina® cattle
All Seasons
Cattle
How it provides the essential
minerals
need
in a Nutrition Program.
cows
sayproven
it all.solution
Rely on
this proven solut
cows say it all. Rely
on this
available
convenient, weather-resistant
granular
form.
But
these
® ad
™
™
We can tell
you more
this
everthe
could.
through
thethan
Purina
All Seasons
Cattle ®Nutrition
Program.
through
Purina
All Seasons
Cattle
cows say it all. Rely onOr
this
proven
solution available
visit
ProofPays.com
We
can
tell
you
more
than
this
ad
ever
could.
We Program.
can tell you more than this ad ever c
through the Purina® All Seasons™
Cattle Nutrition
Or visit ProofPays.com

Or visit ProofPays.com

We canOUR
tell youLOCAL
more thanPRODUCERS
this ad ever could. ON THE TOUR.
PROUD TO HAVE

©2021 Purina Animal Nutrition LLC. All rights reserved.

Or visit ProofPays.com

For all your feed needs contact us at
Farmers
Elevator
of Honeyford in Dahlen, ND • (701) 384-6144
©2021 Purina Animal Nutrition LLC. All rights reserved.
©2021 Purina Animal Nutrition LLC. All rights reserved.

34

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

©2021 Purina Animal Nutrition LLC. All rights reserved.

Premium Folding Pocket Knife
with a 1-year full access subscription I!}
PLUS 2 months free
�.
to the Western A& Reporter for only �

i

Call TODAY!

406-259-4589 or go to
westernagreporter.com/subscribe

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

35

Working for Commercial Cattlemen
& Registered Hereford Breeders
Across the Nation for 25 years.
• 7 issues per year
• Still the largest
privately owned Hereford
newspaper in North America

Photo by Colin Hoffman

Videoing, Video sales
and sale clerking offered
by our sister company,
The Livestock Link.

36

13823 Beaver Creek Place • Reva, SD 57651
www.HerefordAmerica.com
Jill and Marc Hotchkiss • jbh@herefordamerica.com

605/866-4495
2021 all breeds cattle tour program

GREAT
PLAINS

/77T1----"

LIVESTOCK
CONSULTING
INC.

Dan Larson, Ph.D.
Clearbrook, MN
(402) 560-4052
Fax: (402) 385-7177
www.GPLC-lnc.com

Your independent source for
on-farm consultations including:
• Feedlot Consulting
• Bull & Heifer Development
• Herd Management
• Custom Feeding Programs
• Profit Projections
• Feed Budgets
• Forage Sampling

"Turning Science
into Money since 1998"
Check us out on Social Medial

Linkedlm®

� e

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

37

We’re here to
support YOU!

Visit our website to see parts promotions,
service specials, equipment listings and events:

gooseneckimp.com

38

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Dennis Ginkens

Director of Field Services &
Fieldman - West River SD/ND

dginkens@tsln-fre.com

sdirk@tsln-fre.com

406-670-9839

•
•
•
•
•

Scott Dirk

GM of Sales/Marketing &
Fieldman - East River SD/ND

605-380-6024

• Livestock Market Reports &
Professional Ring Service
• Production Sale Reports
Catalog & Flyer Printing
• Industry News & Feature
Directory
Special Editions/Feature Sections Stories
• Event & Sale Calendars
Published Weekly
• Digital & Online Marketing • Livestock & Equine Event
Classified Advertising
Coverage
Packages

Farmer & Rancher
�9�If�iltfbc
KNEw
s
EXCHANGE
TSLN.COM
TSLN.COM/NEWS/
FARMER-RANCHER-EXCHANGE/

fflFaePoi

THEFENCEPOST.COM

1-877-347-9100 ■ 605-723-7001 ■ FAX: 1-877-347-9126
1501 5th Ave. Suite 101, Belle Fourche, SD 57717
Get 4 weeks absolutely FREE!
Call 866-347-9133 or email to subscriptions@tsln-fre.com

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

39

40

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

41

Ration Balancing and Feed Supplements
To Meet Your Specific Needs

PRAIRIE NUTRITION CENTER, INC.
Since its founding in 1991,
Prairie Nutrition Center Inc. has
become a leader in animal health.
Headquartered in Hebron, ND,
Prairie Nutrition Center Inc.
is committed to assisting cattle
producers through all phases of beef
production by providing the highest
quality mineral supplements.
“We continue to research product
lines that return an investment
and save labor resources.”
Warren Woroniecki, Owner

From Conception to Consumption...
• Cow Calf & Yearling Program - Starting 90 days before calving with Prairie
Nutrition Center’s line of products, producers can support colostrum quality, calf
vigor and placental cleanout.
• Beef Feedlot Program - Producers can support the increased metabolism of
nutrients, superior immunity and enhanced rumen function of their feedlot herd.
• Forage Max Program - With PNC’s line of Forage Max Minerals, cattle will
spend more time ruminating and less time eating, allowing the producer to utilize
their forages, increase average daily gain on calves and yearlings and maintain
milk production on the beef cow.
• Woroniecki Ranch All-Around Program - Provides a horse with focus no
matter what their job is. We do our best to nutritionally prepare mares and, in
turn, prepare foals and young horses for a long healthy life that starts with the
right feed additives. We incorporate bioavailable organic trace minerals, live
probiotics, Selenium yeast and added Vitamin E for all the right tools to ensure
your horse’s essentials are covered. Offered in a complete pelleted form or a
supplement mineral/vitamin lick tub.

PRAIRIE NUTRITION CENTER INC.

Warren and Jodie Woroniecki
7075 28th St., Hebron, ND 58638
701-878-4774 • pncinc@westriv.com • www.pnccows.com

42

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

arrington
- Devils Lake - Harvey - Rugby
Carrington - Devils Lake - Harvey - Rugby

Carrington
-- Devils
Lake
--Harvey
- Rugby
Carrington
Carrington
- Devils
Devils
Lake
Lake
Harvey
- Harvey
- Rugby
- Rugb

View our inventory only on
www.highplainseq.com

View our inventory only on
View
View
our
inventory
our inventory
onlyon
only
on on
Viewwww.highplainseq.com
our
inventory
only
www.highplainseq.com
www.highplainseq.com

www.highplainseq.com

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

43

44

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

One Shot.
One
Shot.
Two
Ingredients.
One
One
Shot.
Shot.
Two
Ingredients.
Fast
Recovery.
Two
TwoIngredients.
Ingredients.
Fast
Recovery.
Fast
FastRecovery.
Recovery.

New Draxxin® KP can treat BRD and fever quickly.

1,2

New Draxxin® KP can treat BRD and fever quickly.

1,2

Start treating bovine respiratory disease (BRD) and fever quickly with Draxxin® KP

(tulathromycin and ketoprofen Injection) Injectable Solution. The long-lasting BRD
1,2
1,2
® ®
New
New
Draxxin
Draxxin
KP
KP
can
can
treat
treat
BRD
BRD
and
fever
fever
quickly.
quickly.
Start
treating
bovine
disease
(BRD)
andand
fever
quickly
with
Draxxin®
KP 1,2
treatment
you
trust
now
hasrespiratory
added
fever
control
that
can
help
improve
animal
well-being.
(tulathromycin
and ketoprofen
Solution.
long-lasting
BRD
It’s an effective
combination
that canInjection)
help yourInjectable
cattle recover
fromThe
BRD
and fever fast,
1,2
treatment
you
trust
nowrespiratory
has added
fever
control
thatfever
can help
improve
animal
to help
them
feel
better.
Start
Start
treating
treating
bovine
bovine
respiratory
disease
disease
(BRD)
(BRD)
and fever
and
quickly
quickly
with
with
Draxxin®
Draxxin®
KP well-being.
KP
It’s(tulathromycin
an effective
that
canInjectable
helpInjectable
yourSolution.
cattle
recover
from
BRDBRD
andBRD
fever fast,
(tulathromycin
andcombination
ketoprofen
and ketoprofen
Injection)
Injection)
Solution.
The long-lasting
The
long-lasting
1,2
1,2
treatment
treatment
you trust
you
now
now
has added
has added
feverfever
control
control
that can
thathelp
can help
improve
improve
animal
animal
well-being.
well-being.
to help
them
feeltrust
better.
It’s an
It’s
effective
an effective
combination
combination
that can
thathelp
can help
youryour
cattle
cattle
recover
recover
fromfrom
BRD BRD
and fever
and fever
fast, fast,
to help
to help
themthem
feel better.
feel better.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION: Draxxin KP has a pre-slaughter withdrawal time of 18 days in
cattle. Not for use in female dairy cattle 1 year of age or older, including dry dairy cows. Not for use
in beefIMPORTANT
calves less than
2 months
of age, dairy
calves,KP
and
veal
calves. A withdrawal
period
has
SAFETY
INFORMATION:
Draxxin
has
a pre-slaughter
withdrawal
time
ofnot
18 days in
been established
this
product
indairy
pre-ruminating
calves.
Do
useincluding
in animals
found
cattle.
Not for
for
use
inINFORMATION:
female
cattle
1 year
age
oranot
older,
drypreviously
dairy
cows.
Not
for use
IMPORTANT
IMPORTANT
SAFETY
SAFETY
INFORMATION:
Draxxin
Draxxin
KP of
has
KP
ahas
pre-slaughter
pre-slaughter
withdrawal
withdrawal
time time
of
18of
days
18 days
in
in
to be cattle.
hypersensitive
to
tulathromycin
and
See
full
Prescribing
Information.
in beef
calves
less
than
2 months
ofketoprofen.
age,
dairy
calves,
and
veal
calves.
withdrawal
period
has
not
cattle.
Not
for
Notuse
for
inuse
female
in female
dairydairy
cattle
cattle
1 year
1 year
of age
of or
age
older,
or older,
including
including
dryAdairy
dry
dairy
cows.cows.
Not
for
Notuse
for use
been established for this product in pre-ruminating
calves.
use
in
animals
previously
found
age,
dairydairy
calves,
calves,
and
veal
and Do
calves.
vealnot
calves.
A
withdrawal
A withdrawal
period
period
has not
has
not
to be hypersensitive to tulathromycin and ketoprofen. See full Prescribing Information.
All trademarks are the property of Zoetis Services LLC or a related company or a licensor unless otherwise noted. © 2021 Zoetis Services LLC. All rights reserved. DKP-00008
to betohypersensitive
be hypersensitive
to tulathromycin
to tulathromycin
and ketoprofen.
and ketoprofen.
See full
SeePrescribing
full Prescribing
Information.
Information.

1

inNo.beef
calves
calves
less
less than
2 months
2 months
of age,
of
Data on file, in
Studybeef
Report
A431N-US-16-418,
Zoetis Inc.than

2

Data on file, been
Study Report
No. A131C-XC-17-528
and Report
Amendment
Zoetis Inc.product
been
established
established
for
this
for01,product
this
in pre-ruminating
in pre-ruminating
calves.
calves.
Do not
Douse
notinuse
animals
in animals
previously
previously
foundfound
1

1
2

Data on file, Study Report No. A431N-US-16-418, Zoetis Inc.

2
on1 Data
file,
Study
No.
A131C-XC-17-528
andInc.
Report
Amendment
01, Zoetis Inc.
DataData
on file,
Study
onReport
file,Report
Study
No. A431N-US-16-418,
Report
No. A431N-US-16-418,
Zoetis
Zoetis
Inc.
All trademarks
areReport
theStudy
property
of Zoetis
Services
LLC or
company
a licensor
unless otherwise noted. © 2021 Zoetis Services LLC. All rights reserved. DKP-00008
2
Data
on file,
Data
Studyon
file,
No. A131C-XC-17-528
Report
No. A131C-XC-17-528
and Report
Amendment
anda related
Report Amendment
01, Zoetis or
Inc.01,
Zoetis Inc.

All trademarks
All trademarks
are the property
are the
of property
Zoetis Services
of Zoetis
LLCServices
or a related
LLC or
company
a relatedorcompany
a licensororunless
a licensor
otherwise
unlessnoted.
otherwise
© 2021
noted.
Zoetis© Services
2021 Zoetis
LLC.Services
All rightsLLC.reserved.
All rightsDKP-00008
reserved. DKP-00008

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

45

Rocky Mountain Reproductive Services, Inc.
Special Thanks to Evan Farnsworth and Spickler Ranch
for years of loyalty.
Ask them about their very successful ET program!

Bovine Embryo Transfer Specialists
Personally dedicated to making your ET program successful

•

American Embryo Transfer Association certified company

•

On-farm and in-house embryo collection and transfers

•

Sexed semen protocols available

•

Weaned calf program with a variety of locations and calving
dates

•

Embryo storage and shipping
 Give us a call to discuss how we can help your breeding
program and mention this ad and receive a $100
discount on your first embryo recovery.

Dr. Michael E. Wehrman
Reproductive Physiologist
406-581-6685
4737 Hoskins Rd
Billings, MT 59105-5102
Michael@RockyMtnReproductive.Com
www. RockyMtnReproductive.Com

46

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

47

48

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Sheridan
Animal Hospital
McClucky, ND (701) 363-2744
Harvey, ND (701) 324-2751
Call clinic for emergency contacts

Gerald Kitto, DVM
Nadine Tedford, DVM
Jesse Vollmer, DVM
Amanda Doll, DVM
Kara Mauch, DVM
New Small-Animal Boarding Facility
in Harvey - Call (701) 324-2750

www.sheridananimalhospitalnd.com
2021 all breeds cattle tour program

49

North Dakota
Hereford Association
Become a member today!
Contact Joana Friesz, NDHA Secretary/Treasurer, (701) 400-8744
Upcoming Events:
Dec. 4, 2021: Annual Meeting/Banquet and Hereford Sale during
the North Star Classic in Valley City, ND
2021 Board of Directors:
Carl Olson (President), Zac Tessier (Vice President), Joana Friesz
(Secretary/Treasurer), Logan Behm, Dan Donnelly, Leon Seefeld,
Mark Giedd, Andy Mrnak, Matt Stroh and Christopher Rockeman

50

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

HANDLE FINANCES,

on your time.

American at your fingertips.
Anytime, anywhere.
Learn more at WeAreAmerican.bank

Proudly becoming Bravera.
ADV-044

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

51

BREMEN AG
SERVICE, LLC.
ALLMARAS AG
Donny Allmaras
5544 Co Hwy 5
New Rockford, ND 58356
(701) 269-3892

52

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Boost your calves’
natural defenses
Calves are most vulnerable at weaning, facing many
stressors with immune systems that aren’t fully developed.
The Purina® starter line now has RX3™ Immune Support
Technology to prepare your calves’ natural defenses and
help address stressors and weaned health challenges.
The goal? Healthy calves that support your bottom line.
RX3™ Immune Support Technology is:
•

Included in Purina® Accuration® Starter, Precon®
Complete Feed and Stress Care® Supplement

•

Research-proven to support
a strong immune system

•

A complement to respiratory
vaccination programs

Visit with your local Purina representative to learn
more about RX3™ Immune Support Technology.
Find more information at purinamills.com/RX3.

Lance Enget: (701) 220-5488

©2019 Purina Animal Nutrition LLC. All rights reserved.

ACA8792PC

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

53

CenDak Cooperative is here to provide you with the products
and services you have come to rely on. Give us a call today
to book your fertilizer, seed or fuel for the upcoming spring
and to also look at grain selling opportunities.

Tony Gratton
General Manager
6001 60th Ave. NE, Niles, ND 58346
Office: 701-466-2281
Cell: 701-370-3141
Fax: 701-466-2548
E-mail: tony.gratton@cendakcoop.com

www.cendakcoop.com
54

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

The First Name to Know is
the Only Bank You’ll Need.
At First United Bank, we’re small enough to know all of our
customers by name. We have the experience that it takes to
provide you with everything from personal and commercial
banking to business and ag loans. We’re committed to
putting the communities we serve first, to helping you plan
for what’s next and to building relationships that last.

www.firstunitedonline.com

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

55

CHS Payback®: Feed that pays
you back with performance
CHS Nutrition is here to provide livestock
feed formulated with the highest-quality
ingredients to help your operation succeed.
Services offered:
• Custom minerals and supplements
• Liquid supplements and lick tubs
• Creep feed, delivered to the pasture
• On-farm nutrition consultation
• Feed sampling
• Least-cost ration formulation
• Profit projections
• Performance livestock analytics
• Feed for a variety of species
• Delivery available

Contact CHS Lankin, ND
Paul Klose (701) 593-6255 or Riggs Nadell (701) 371-1097
Farmer-owned with
global connections

56

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

BERG
INSURANCE

Protecting Your Home and Belongings
Since 1972
When you need an insurance agent you can depend on, the
name to know in the Grand Forks area since 1972 is Berg
Insurance. We are a locally owned and operated insurance
agency dedicated to giving our customers the best coverage
options for their situation and budget.
Our agents have access to many different insurance
companies to give you the plan you need, whether it’s
individual insurance, crop insurance, property/casualty
insurance, or insurance to cover your next party or event.
Shopping a number of different companies means you get
the most competitive prices in the area, guaranteed.

Call Berg Insurance today for a free quote!
112 S Main St., McVille, ND 58254
(701) 322-5630 • www.berginsurance.net

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

57

Connecting Producers and Processors
Whether you are a producer seeking price-effective alternative feed
or a processor looking to market your company’s co-products to
steady, reliable buyers, All Day Trucking is here to help you. Our
network of partners continues to expand, allowing us to better serve
producers and processors alike.
Not only do we serve the agricultural industry, but the residential and
commercial construction industries as well. With our ability to source
quality aggregate products and multiple types of delivery equipment,
we can meet your needs at any job site.

All Day Trucking is here to help you!
Now hiring drivers.

ALL DAY TRUCKING

2721 SE Hwy 281 • Jamestown, ND 58401
Ben: 701.269.2502 • Dan: 701.320.8788
www.alldaytrucking.com

58

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

�b��
MEANS MOR�
More carcas�weight, live weight, muscle,, '
m1rblingand profit.

l
Simmental gene ics offer all this and more of th�
traits your herd needs to star profitable.
I
acked by the Jost compreheiive beef cattle
genetic datab�se, the Americfn Simmental
sociation offers commercial �roducers more
selection and marketing tools �han any other l
breed associatio
1
All to strengthen your bo

m line.

r

ISTAND STRONG

SIM�ENTAL
406-58

I.

J 531 • simmental.org

T

NORTH DAKOTA

>

'I

I

Upcoming Events:
ND Simmental Association
Dec. 10
Annual Meeting, Kist Livestock
ND Simmental Association
Dec. 10
Banquet, Ramkota Hotel
Dec. 11
ND State Simmental
Association Classic Sale,
Kist Livestock

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

59

Trusted Locally. Connecting Globally.

Combining our local knowledge, market intelligence
and global distribution network, we manage agricultural
commodities and create value in the complex marketplace.

Our History:

Combining our local presence with our global network of
destination markets, Gavilon has built strategic relationships
with producers and consumers of grain, food and feed
ingredients and fertilizer. With facilities located in major
growing areas and on major railroads, rivers and ports, we
have the resources and infrastructure to provide
competitive values across these agribusiness supply chains.
Behind every transaction is a team of professionals you can
count on to manage your commodities and help manage
your risk. Using our in-depth knowledge of commodity
markets and movement empowers our team to navigate
the increasingly complex global supply chain and provide
producers and customers with local operational knowledge
and global market intelligence.

Our Vision:

To innovate to meet the needs of people within the global
agricultural supply chain.

Our Mission:

We are the trusted provider of agricultural products and
services to producers and consumers around the world.

The Gavilon Group, LLC.
6776 18th St NE, New Rockford, ND 58356
701.947.2560 • www.gavilon.com

60

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

We are a local automotive store
providing excellent customer
service for automotive, agricultural,
small engines and much more.
Jeremy Sandvik Manager/Owner
512 Main St., Cando, ND 58324
(701) 968-3346 •(800) 646-3326
Fax: (701) 968-3347
2021 all breeds cattle tour program

61

NUTRITION PROGRAM

The Blueprint
program utilizes
Total Replacement
Technology®️ to:
• Support early conception
and tighter calving groups
• Enhance colostrum quality to
support newborn calf health
• Maximize reproductive
performance
• Optimize overall animal health

@HubbardFeeds

62

HubbardFeeds

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

HubbardFeeds.com

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

63

Full-Service Animal Hospital
Emergency Services Available
Laser Surgery Center • Therapy Laser Services
Richard Lagasse, DVM
Karen Gullickson, DVM
Deanna Grad-Vossler, DVM
(701) 776-5726
107 Industrial Road, Rugby, ND 58368-1300
rvs@gondtc.com • www.rugbyvet.com
Monday, Tuesday and Friday - 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.
Wednesday - 9 a.m. to 5 p.m. • Thursday - 8 a.m. to 7 p.m.
64

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

SERVING NORTHEASTERN
NORTH DAKOTA SINCE 2005
Park River Implement and its sister stores of Rolla
Implement of Rolla and Houtcooper Implement
of Cando proudly serve farmers, homeowners and
sportsmen of Northeastern North Dakota. We are
a New Holland dealer selling new and used farm
equipment, Part City Auto Parts and Honda ATVs
and Side-by-Sides.
We carry a complete line of New Holland
Equipment from the largest agricultural machines
to the most efficient lawn and grounds-care
tractors. Along with our other short-line ag
equipment, we are also a licensed location of
Honda Powersports and Honda Power Equipment.
At Park River Implement, our team is ready to help
you find the equipment you need to get the job
done.

701 Park St. W. • Park River, ND 58270
701.284.6316
www.parkriverimplement.com
Charlie Chyle (owner) • 701.331.9717

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

65

Get calves started on feed fast
Weaning is stressful. Dry matter
intake and a nutrient-dense diet
are essential to getting calves off
to a great start.

Pick up Payback® Head Start
through your local feed dealer
• Complete nutrition in a small package
– Protein, energy, trace minerals and vitamins

• Consistent formulation and performance
• Highly digestible fiber sources
• Respiratory, Cocci medication optional

Contact CHS Nutrition or
your Payback Feed Dealer
Dickinson, ND • (800) 447-9061
Edgeley, ND • (800) 482-4824
© 2020 CHS Inc. Payback is a registered trademark of CHS Inc.

66

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

LAKE REGION
LIVESTOCK
Lake Region Livestock in Devils Lake, ND, has been
owned and operated by Jim and Mary Ziegler since 1988.
They along with their son, Matt, strive to produce a truly
competitive market with unmatched personal service.
We also provide a full-service restaurant with
home-cooked meals on sale days.
Our knowledge of the feeding industry, along with years
of marketing experience, helps to bring you, the
customer, full value for your livestock.
Our goal is to provide a competitive, top-dollar market
for you with the personal service and hometown
atmosphere that will keep you coming back.
Whether you’re buying or selling, don’t hesitate to call.

LAKE REGION LIVESTOCK
8314 Hwy 2 East • Devils Lake, ND 58301
701-662-2223 • 800-858-7049
lakereglst@gondtc.com • www.lakeregionlivestock.com

SALE DAYS ON TUESDAY

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

67

310 6th St.
Langdon, ND 58249
(701) 256-2496
Find us on Facebook

68

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

We are a locally owned and
operated company specializing
in exceptional customer service.
• Build your dream home with our help.
• Competitive pricing.
• Large inventory of supplies.
• We are authorized and certified.
• We offer a service guarantee as well.

1095 5th Ave. N
Carrington, ND 58421
701-652-3101
www.centralcitylumber.com
2021 all breeds cattle tour program

69

Progressive Ag is a commodity
market advisory firm and risk
management specialist providing
multi-peril crop insurance and more.

417 38th St. S, Suite A, Fargo, ND 58103
(701) 277-9210 • (800) 450-1404
E-mail: joan@progressiveag.com
www.progressiveag.com
70

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Let us help you feed your livestock & pets.
We do ration balancing, forage testing, feed
analysis, fecal testing, drought management
and more.
We carry Accuration, liquid supplement and
a full line of Purina products. We work with
the resources you have on hand to balance the
ration to get your cows bred and get optimal
growth on your calves.
Contact Jeff or Leann Schafer at 701-947-2568

ROUGHRIDER FEEDS
New Rockford, ND
Serving North Central North Dakota
Your full-service Purina dealer

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

71

LIVESTOCK SUPPLY
AND SEED COMPANY

2584 Industrial Drive
Washburn, ND 58577
(701) 462-7333
Find us on Facebook!
72

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

UCB
INSURANCE
AGENCY
105 Central Ave. S • Leeds, ND 58346
701.466.2000 • www.ucbnd.bank
Equal Opportunity Employer

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

73

KJ
EXCAVATING
Kelly Johnson
3970 84th St NE
Rolette, ND 58366
(701) 201-0247

74

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Look to us for a
hand with all your
ag banking needs.

407 5th Ave • Cando, ND 58324
701-968-3322 • Ramseybank.com

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

75

We have the right
services for you!

RSB ROLETTE
STATE BANK
209 Main St. • Rolette, ND 58366
(701) 246- 3395
www.rolettestatebank.com

76

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

LAKOTA FEED
We have a complete line of minerals and protein
supplements for all types of livestock.
We also carry a complete line of balanced rations.

For all your mineral, net wrap and twine needs
check us out.

Keep your poultry growing. Check out our starter and
grower feed options. Customers are really impressed.

LAKOTA FEED
DAVID MATEJCEK (701) 331-0205
2021 all breeds cattle tour program

77

Tour Driving
Directions
Monday, Oct. 4, 2021
Midway Polled Herefords

From the Fireside Inn in Devils Lake, head south on ND-20 S to St. Michael for 8.5
miles. Take BIA Road 20 and Brown Road to 29th Street NE for 11.5 miles. Go approximately five miles on 76th Avenue NE to 76th Street NE. Head west for one mile to the
ranch headquarters.

Topp Angus

From Midway Polled Herefords, travel east for approximately one mile until 76th
Avenue NE. Continue on for seven miles until turning left onto ND-15 E. Head another
seven miles. Head south onto 83rd Avenue NE for one mile before continuing on 82nd
Avenue NE for approximately four miles. Turn left onto 14th Street NE to the ranch
headquarters.

Spickler Ranch North

Head west on 14th Street NE towards 82nd Avenue NE. Turn left at the first cross street
onto 82nd Avenue NE and continue on for nearly seven miles, through Grace City. Turn
left onto 7th Street NE for one mile before continuing north on 83rd Avenue for half a
mile. Turn right and continue for one mile to the ranch headquarters.

Jallo Angus Ranch

Take 85th Avenue NE and 11st Street NE to ND-20 N in McHenry. Turn left onto ND-20
N and continue for 16 miles. Turn right onto ND-15 E and travel for 13 miles before continuing on ND-1 N. Then, turn onto U.S. Highway 2 and head east for 22 miles. At the
junction of ND-32 N, head north for approximately 14 miles. Head west on 55th Street
NE for 5.5 miles. The ranch headquarters will be on the north side of the road.

Ellingson Simmentals

Turn left at the Jallo Angus Ranch mailbox and head east on 55th Street NE for 2.5
miles. Turn right onto County Road 14 and continue for approximately four miles to
the ranch headquarters.

Grassy Meadow Ranch

Head out of the yard and north to County Rd 1. Continue on for nine miles. Turn left
onto ND-35 S and head south for nearly seven miles. Ranch headquarters will be on the
west side of the road.

78

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Tour Driving
Directions
Fireside Inn

From Grassy Meadow Ranch, head south on ND-35 S to Michigan. Turn right onto U.S.
Highway 2 and continue on for 36 miles. The tour headquarters will be on the right side
of the road.

Tuesday, Oct. 5, 2021

Lazy W Angus Ranch

Head west on U.S. Highway 2 for nearly 20 miles. Turn right into Churchs Ferry and
head north on U.S. Highway 281 for approximately 18 miles. Turn left onto 77th Street
NE and head to the ranch headquarters.

Nelson AnguS

Head east to U.S. Highway 281. Continue north for seven miles. Turn right onto ND-66
E and travel for five miles. Turn left onto 72nd Avenue NE and continue for 1.5 miles to
the ranch headquarters.

McCumber Angus Ranch

Head out of the yard and turn right onto ND 66-W. Continue for twenty-five miles. Turn
left to stay on ND-66 W and keep traveling for nearly 12 miles. Then, turn left onto 37th
Avenue. The ranch headquarters are located on the west side of the road.

Gurr Lake Angus

Head out of the yard and north on 37th Avenue towards ND-66 W. Turn left at the first
cross street onto ND-66 W and continue west for one mile. Turn right onto 36th Avenue
NE and travel for two miles. The ranch headquarters will be on the right.

Kenner Simmental Ranch

Head out of the yard and southeast on 36th Avenue NE towards 88th Street NE for two
miles. Turn right onto ND-66 W and continue on for 7 miles. Turn left onto ND-3 S and
travel for 23 miles. Then, turn left onto U.S. Highway 2 and continue on for 27 miles.
Turn onto 55th Avenue NE at Leeds and travel for approximately three miles. Turn left
on 57th Street NE and the ranch will be located on the south side of the road.

Fireside Inn

From Kenner Simmental Ranch, head east on 57th Street NE before turning left onto
59th Avenue NE and travel for three miles. Turn right onto U.S. Highway 2 and continue
on for 27 miles. The tour headquarters will be on the left side of the road.

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

79

Ad Index
AgCountry Farm Credit Services.........................24
All Day Trucking.....................................................58
American Bank Center...........................................51
American Beef Producer........................................33
Bank Forward..........................................................32
Bar E Feeds...............................................................48
Berg Insurance.........................................................57
BovaGen Embryo Transfer.....................................18
Bremen Ag Service, LLC./Allmaras Ag..............52
CenDak Cooperative..............................................54
Central City Lumber...............................................69
CHS Nutrition - Lankin..........................................56
CHS Nutrition - Dickinson & Edgeley.................66
CHS, Inc....................................................................63
Datamars....................................................................6
Devils Lake Cars......................................................22
DVAuction, Inc........................................................40
Farm & Ranch Guide..............................................47
Farmers Elevator of Honeyford............................34
First United Bank....................................................55
Gavilon.....................................................................60
Gooseneck Implement............................................38
Great Plains Livestock Consulting, Inc................37
H.E. Everson Company..........................................61
Hereford America...................................................36
High Plains Equipment..........................................43
Hubbard Feeds........................................................62
Ironhide Equipment, Inc........................................14
KJ Excavating...........................................................74
Lake Region Livestock...........................................67
Lakota Feed..............................................................77
Langdon Locker......................................................68

FE
F
PO
P
PR

Leading Edge Equipment......................................16
Legacy Cooperative................................................20
Minnesota Select Sires Co-op, Inc.........................12
Multimin USA..........................................................10
Neogen-GeneSeek................................................ IBC
Nodak Insurance Company....................................4
North Dakota Angus Association.........................41
North Dakota Hereford Association....................50
North Dakota Red Angus Association.................44
North Dakota Simmental Association.................59
Park River Implement............................................65
Prairie Nutrition Center, Inc..................................42
Priefert Manufacturing...........................................28
Priority IAC................................................................8
Progressive Ag.........................................................70
Purina Animal Nutrition, LLC..............................53
Ramsey Bank...........................................................75You know
River Ag, Inc............................................................72breeding
Ger
Rocky Moutain Reproductive Services, Inc........46So, let Igen
Rolette State Bank...................................................76IgenityYou
+E
Roughrider Feeds....................................................71potential
breey
Rugby Livestock Auction, LLC.............................26
So, l
tool, Envig
Rugby Veterinary Service, PC...............................64
Igen
more profi
Sheridan Animal Hospital.....................................49
pote
The Cattle Business Weekly................................ IFC
tool
Tri-State Livestock News/Farmer & Rancher ........
mor
Exchange.............................................................39
True North Equipment.............................................2
UCB Insurance Agency..........................................73
United Community Bank.......................................30
Western Ag Reporter..............................................35
Zoetis.........................................................................45

P

Geneti

Select w
80

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

Sele

NEOGE
NEOGEN.com

FERTILITY.
FERTILITY.
FERTILITY.
FERTILITY.
POUNDS.
POUNDS.
POUNDS.
POUNDS.
PROFIT.
PROFIT.

NEOGEN.com

NEOGEN.com

PROFIT.
PROFIT.

Genetic tools to improve your bottom line
netic tools to improve your bottom line

You know your cow herd better than anyone else. All those countless hours spent planning your
know your cow
herd better
thanthe
anyone
those
countless
hours spent
planning
yourdidn’t come easy.
breeding
rotation,
best else.
bulls All
to use,
which
replacements
to keep
— it sure
ding rotation,So,
theletbest
bullstake
to use,
which
replacements
to the
keep
— it sure didn’t come easy.
Igenity
care
of
what’s
underneath
hide.
Genetic
Genetic
tools
to
tools
improve
to
improve
your
bottom
your
bottom
line
line
et Igenity take care of what’s underneath the hide.
Igenity + Envigor is an advanced, accurate and economical DNA profile that reveals the genetic
know your
You
know
herd
yourbetter
cow
herd
thanbetter
anyone
than
else.
anyone
All those
else.
countless
All those
hours
countless
spenthours
planning
spent
your
planning your
ityYou
+ Envigor
is
ancow
advanced,
accurate
and
economical
DNA
profile
that
reveals
the
genetic
potential
you need
to build
a stronger
herd.
Paired
with
the
industry’s
first, and only, heterosis
breeding
rotation,
breeding
the
rotation,
best
bulls
thetoherd.
best
use,bulls
which
to replacements
use,
which
replacements
to keepfirst,
— ittosure
keep
didn’t
— itheterosis
sure
comedidn’t
easy. come easy.
ntial
you need
to
build
a
stronger
Paired
with
the
industry’s
and
only,
tool, Envigor, increased Igenity + Envigor scores can lead to greater fertility in your females, and
So, let Igenity
So,take
let Igenity
care oftake
what’s
careunderneath
of what’s underneath
the hide. the hide.
Envigor, increased
Igenity
+ Envigor
more profit
at the
rail. scores can lead to greater fertility in your females, and
Igenityat+the
Envigor
Igenity
Envigor
advanced,
is an accurate
advanced,
and
accurate
economical
and economical
DNA profileDNA
thatprofile
revealsthat
the reveals
geneticthe genetic
e profit
rail. is+an
potential you
potential
need toyou
build
need
a stronger
to buildherd.
a stronger
Pairedherd.
withPaired
the industry’s
with thefirst,
industry’s
and only,
first,heterosis
and only, heterosis
tool, Envigor,
tool,
increased
Envigor,Igenity
increased
+ Envigor
Igenity
scores
+ Envigor
can lead
scores
to greater
can leadfertility
to greater
in your
fertility
females,
in your
and
females, and
more profitmore
at theprofit
rail. at the rail.

™
+ Envigor
™
+
Envigor
Select with Confidence at IGENITYBEEF.com

+ Envigor
+ Envigor ™

™
ect with Confidence at IGENITYBEEF.com

Now powered by the largest multi-breed genetic evaluat
Now powered by the largest multi-breed genetic evaluation anywhere

Nowbreeds
powered byNow
thepowered
largesttour
multi-breed
by the program
largest
genetic
multi-breed
evaluation
genetic
evaluation anyw
Select with
Select
Confidence
with Confidence
at IGENITYBEEF.com
at IGENITYBEEF.com
2021 all
cattle
81anywhere

82

2021 all breeds cattle tour program

